রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



# অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

## বুধবার, জুন ২৬, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

### **FNM Sourcing Ltd.**

Advertisement of Notice Under Section 289(1) of the Companies Act, 1994 of the Special Resolution for Members' Voluntary Winding-up

#### **NOTICE**

#### In the name of FNM Sourcing Ltd.

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of **FNM Sourcing Ltd.** duly convened and held at SAM Tower, House No. 4 (5th Floor), Road No. 22, Guashan-1, Dhaka the Registered Office of the Company on 24th June, 2024 it has been put into Member's Voluntary winding-up and **Mr. Nirmal Kanti Nakti,** Company Law Consultant of Flat No. 8-B (7th Floor), 94 Kakrail, Dhaka has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

#### **FAIAZ RAHMAN**

Managing Director FNM Sourching Ltd. SAM Tower, House No. 4 (5th Floor) Road No. 22, Guashan-1, Dhaka.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (২০২২৩)

মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০